Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SpinOp Corporation	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagate Technology International	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, South Church Street	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Number
5565695
5629549
5652445
5654566
6064083
6140838
6169687
6288565
6307774
6342713
6388916
6423553
6741494
6804146
6807090

PATENT "REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0285

500264691

1	
Patent Number:	6809959
Patent Number:	6870761
Patent Number:	6873545
Patent Number:	6888746
Patent Number:	6958930
Patent Number:	6975533
Patent Number:	7009875
Patent Number:	7016223
Patent Number:	7020013
Patent Number:	7050329
Patent Number:	7064976
Patent Number:	7068535
Application Number:	11369661
Application Number:	11373667
Application Number:	11138989
Application Number:	11375854
Application Number:	10962253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)402-8187

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9524027115

Email: kay.baierl@seagate.com
Correspondent Name: Charles A. Jacobson
Address Line 1: 7801 Computer Ave S.

Address Line 2: NRW097

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55435

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kay Baierl

Total Attachments: 2

source=spinop assg#page1.tif source=spinop assg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0286

EXHIBIT 2

Assignment

WHEREAS, SpinOp Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having a registered office at 978 Highlands Circle, Los Altos, California ("SpinOp"), owns Unites States Patents, United States Applications, and Japanese Publications identified in Exhibit 3, which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology International, a corporation of the Cayman Islands, having a registered office at P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman ("Seagate"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to Unites States Patents, United States Applications, and Japanese Publications identified in Exhibit 3 and all re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof along with all rights in all foreign countries to inventions disclosed in the Unites States Patents, United States Applications, and Japanese Publications identified in Exhibit 3 and the related know how (the "PATENTS");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SpinOp by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Seagate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 nd day of March, 2007.

SPINOP CORPORATION
Signature
mark Johnson
Printed Name
CEO
Title
27 March 2007
Date of Signature
STATE OF MARYLANT)
) ss:
STATE OF <u>MANUANO</u>)) ss: County of <u>MONTBOMERY</u>)
On this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Mark Johnson</u> , to me known and known to me to be the person of
aforesaid, personally appeared Mark Johnson, to me known and known to me to be the person of
that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed.
Notary Public for My Commission Expires:
Notary Public for Management
My Commission Expires:
SEAL
DOLMA
NAMGYAL DOLMA
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY COUNTY PURCHASE AGREEMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY Page 10 of 11
MONTGOMERY COUNTY Page 10 of 11

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 12, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0287

EXHIBIT 3

- U.S. Patent Application 11/369,661
- U.S. Patent Application 11/373,667
- U.S. Patent Application 11/138,989
- U.S. Patent Application 11/375,854
- U.S. Patent Application 10/962,253
- U.S. Patent 5,565,695
- U.S. Patent 5,629,549
- U.S. Patent 5,652,445
- U.S. Patent 5,654,566
- U.S. Patent 6,064,083
- U.S. Patent 6,140,838
- U.S. Patent 6,169,687
- U.S. Patent 6,288,565
- U.S. Patent 6,307,774
- U.S. Patent 6,342,713
- U.S. Patent 6,388,916
- U.S. Patent 6,423,553
- U.S. Patent 6,741,494
- U.S. Patent 6,804,146
- U.S. Patent 6,807,090
- U.S. Patent 6,809,959
- U.S. Patent 6,870,761
- U.S. Patent 6,873,545
- U.S. Patent 6,888,746
- U.S. Patent 6,958,930
- U.S. Patent 6,975,533
- U.S. Patent 7,009,875
- U.S. Patent 7,016,223
- U.S. Patent 7,020,013
- U.S. Patent 7,050,329
- U.S. Patent 7,064,976
- U.S. Patent 7,068,535
- Japan Publication 10056219

PURCHASE AGREEMENT Page 11 of 11

> PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 04/25/2007